



2026:BHC-NAG:77

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 840 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION 320 OF 2009

Shivshakar S/o Anandrao Ajbale, Bhandara ...PETITIONER
V/S

Adarsh Mahila Mandal Thr. President, P.RESPONDENT
Wadibhasme, Bhandara And 4 Otrs

ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE for Petitioner
Ms. R. P. JOG, ADV. FOR R-1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 10th July, 2024

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF C/F/RESPDT. LIST THE MATTER
IN THE WEEK COMMENCING FROM 05/08/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)