



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Misc. Civil Application (Review) NO. 840 of 2022
in

Writ Petition No. 320 of 2009 (D)

[Shivshankar Anandrao Ajbale ..vs.. Adarsh Mahila Mandal Ambedkar Ward, Bhandara through its
President Sau. Premabai Wadibhasme and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. S. Deshpande, Advocate for the applicant
Ms. R. P. Jog, Advocate for respondent no. 1
Mr. S. B. Bissa, AGP for respondent no. 3
Mr. A. J. Dhoble, Advocate for respondent no. 4

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 06-08-2024

Learned counsel for respondent no. 4 submits that respondent no. 4 had expired. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will choose to delete his name. Permission granted. Name of respondent no. 4 be deleted forthwith.

Registry to process the review application in terms of the judgment passed by the Supreme Court in the case of *Malthes Gadda Pooja Vs. State of Karnataka and others [(2011) 15 SCC 330]*.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)