



Shabnoor



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
NAGPUR BENCH

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION No.840 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.320 OF 2009

Shivshankar Anandrao Ajbale ... Applicant
V/s.
Adarsh Mahila Mandal
Through President,
Premabai Wadibhasme & Ors. ... Respondents

Dr. Anand Kumar, for the Applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 7, 2026

P.C.:

1. It appears that the learned Advocate for the respondents is absent. Hence, issue notice to Respondent No.1 for final disposal, returnable on **5 May, 2026**
2. In addition to the usual mode of service, the applicants/petitioners are permitted to serve the respondent No.1 privately and shall file an affidavit to that effect on or before the next date.
3. It is made clear that, on the next date, the Review Petition shall be disposed of finally.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)