



AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
(NAGPUR BENCH)**

**MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.840 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.320 OF 2009**

Shivshankar Anandrao Ajbale	... Applicant
V/s.	
Adarsh Mahila Mandal & Others	... Respondents

Dr. Anand Kumar for the applicant.

Ms. R.P. Jog for the respondent-Management.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 5, 2026

P.C.:

1. This miscellaneous civil application (review) is filed for recalling the order dated 30 September 2022 passed in Writ Petition No.320 of 2009. However, it appears that the appointment of the applicant was temporary and, therefore, applicability of the principles laid down in the case of *Pavanendra Narayan Verma vs. Sanjay Gandhi PGI of Medical Sciences*, (2002) 1 SCC 520 will not arise. The principles laid down therein are applicable in case of probationary teacher, which is not applicable to the facts of the present case.

2. The miscellaneous civil application (review), therefore, stands dismissed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)